

News Release

September 17, 2021 Release Number: 4546

MEDIA CONTACT

Taylor Green, Communications Coordinator

Phone: (843) 958-4007

Email: tgreen@charlestoncounty.org

New Awendaw McClellanville Fire Chief



Charleston County has selected Shaun R. Gadsden as the new Awendaw McClellanville Fire Chief. As a native of Mt. Pleasant, SC, Chief Gadsden began his career in fire service 24 years ago as a volunteer with the Sullivan's Island Fire Department. Chief Gadsden has served as a Captain, Battalion Chief on the operational level, and Division Chief of Training during his career. He has worked for several emergency service agencies, including the City of North Charleston Fire Department and Dorchester County Fire-Rescue.

"We are thrilled to welcome Chief Gadsden as a leader within our organization," says Deputy County Administrator of Public Safety Eric Watson. "He holds strong beliefs in the power of an organization's mission, vision, and values. His experience and vast knowledge of technical skills will greatly benefit the residents of Charleston County."

Chief Gadsden has a Bachelor of Arts in Disaster and Emergency Management from Columbia College University and is a graduate of the South Carolina Firefighters Association's Leadership Institute. He has earned the distinguished Chief Fire Officer

Designation by the Center for Public Safety Excellence and a Fire Officer IV certification from the Maryland Fire-Rescue Institute. Chief Gadsden also serves on several public safety advisory committees.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

• Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org











- written by the Public Information Office -